
Official Box Score - Final
Evansville at Memphis
02/14/2026 at Tigers Softball Complex (Memphis, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Evansville 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 7 9 4 10

Memphis 3 0 0 1 0 1 3 8 9 2 8

Win: Tate,Jericho (1-0) Loss: Otten,Sophia (0-1) Save: None.

Evansville 7 (4-5 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

15  Howe,Taylor LF 3 2 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
26 Willsey,Jess 2B 3 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 0
20 Wilkins,Maliyah DH 4 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Adams,Morgan 1B 2 1 2 0 1 0 6 0 0 2
1  Brown,Dori (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16  Piggot,Eliza C 3 0 0 0 1 2 4 0 1 0
12  Kalonihea,Sydney 3B 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
27 Voss,Brooke SS 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
2  McDonald,Emma CF 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
7  Pye,Keghan RF 3 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0
17  Tucker,Alexis P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
11  Otten,Sophia (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 7 9 7 6 4 19 5 4 9

BATTING

2B: Howe 2 [3] (off Caton) (off Brown); Willsey [3] (off Caton).

HR: Wilkins [1] (6th, 0 out, RBI off Brown)

TB: Howe 4; Wilkins 6; Willsey 2. 2-Out RBI: Wilkins; Voss 2. SH: Willsey; Pye. SF:

Howe. HBP: Adams [3]; Voss [1].

Team RISP: 5-12.

Memphis 8 (3-5 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

4  Davis,Ariel 3B 3 0 0 1 1 0 2 4 0 0
20 Brienesse,Paris RF 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Maness,Marley (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
16  Waldrep,Kylie (PH/RF) 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

9  Brown,Taniyah DH 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
25 Chavez,Jazmine (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
00 Tate,Jericho (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Clark,Mya (DH) 1B 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
6  Taylor,Neely (PH) LF 4 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
3  Hune,Isabella (LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  Semien,Kennedy CF 3 1 1 2 1 0 4 0 0 1
28 Sousa,Zereniti C 2 1 1 0 2 0 5 1 0 0
27 Mack,Jasmine (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13  Caton,Taylor P 1 1 0 0 1 0 6 1 0 2
15  Brown,Faith (PH) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Cunningham,Deana SS 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
12  Clement,Kayla 2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 28 8 9 5 6 4 21 10 2 8

BATTING

2-Out RBI: Semien 2. SH: Caton; Cunningham.

Team RISP: 4-11.

BASERUNNING

SB: Semien [1]; Brown [1]; Brienesse [2].

FIELDING

PB: Sousa.

UE IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

17  Tucker,Alexis 5.1 7 5 4 3 1 27 22 105 59
11 Otten,Sophia (L) (6.1) 1.0 2 3 0 3 3 9 6 42 21

Totals 6.1 9 8 4 6 4 36 28 147 80

WP: Otten [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Otten 1/2.

GO-FO: Tucker 5-9; Otten 0-0.

MEM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13  Caton,Taylor (3) 2.0 4 4 4 3 1 15 10 54 27
9  Brown,Taniyah (6.1) 3.0 5 3 1 3 1 16 11 66 35

25 Chavez,Jazmine (6) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 4 3 10 6

00 Tate,Jericho (W) (7) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 8 6

Totals 7.0 9 7 5 6 4 38 27 138 74

WP: Brown [2]. HB: Caton [1]; Chavez [2]. SFA: Brown. Inher. Rnrs: Chavez 0/1.

GO-FO: Caton 1-3; Brown 3-2; Chavez 2-0; Tate 1-1.

Umpires: HP: Cory Hastings; 1B: Brandon Jacobson; 2B: ; 3B: Jason Kemper.

First Pitch:2:35 PM. Duration:2:20.

Attendance:198

901 Classic



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Evansville at Memphis
02/14/2026 at Tigers Softball Complex (Memphis, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Evansville 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 7 9 4 10

Memphis 3 0 0 1 0 1 3 8 9 2 8

Evansville starters:
15/lf/Howe,Taylor; 26/2b/Willsey,Jess; 20/dh/Wilkins,Maliyah; 23/1b/Adams,Morgan; 16/c/Piggot,Eliza; 12/3b/Kalonihea,Sydney;

27/ss/Voss,Brooke; 2/cf/McDonald,Emma; 7/rf/Pye,Keghan; 17/p/Tucker,Alexis;

Memphis starters:
4/3b/Davis,Ariel; 20/rf/Brienesse,Paris; 9/dh/Brown,Taniyah; 21/1b/Clark,Mya; 6/lf/Taylor,Neely; 11/cf/Semien,Kennedy; 28/c/Sousa,Zereniti;

13/p/Caton,Taylor; 14/ss/Cunningham,Deana; 12/2b/Clement,Kayla;



1st Inning
Top of 1st - UE batting

Howe,Taylor walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Willsey,Jess sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (0-0); Howe,Taylor advanced to second base.

Wilkins,Maliyah singled to shallow right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Howe,Taylor scored from second base.

Adams,Morgan hit by pitch (2-1 BFB); Wilkins,Maliyah advanced to second base.

Piggot,Eliza walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Wilkins,Maliyah advanced to third base; Adams,Morgan advanced to second

base.

Kalonihea,Sydney flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Voss,Brooke singled to left center, 2RBI (2-2 FBFB); Wilkins,Maliyah scored; Adams,Morgan scored from
second base; Piggot,Eliza advanced to second base.

McDonald,Emma reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-1 K); Piggot,Eliza out at third base, 3b
unassisted.

Bottom of 1st - MEM batting

Davis,Ariel flied out to rf (2-1 BFB).

Brienesse,Paris infield singled to third base (2-0 BB).

Brown,Taniyah singled to right center (1-2 KFB); Brienesse,Paris advanced from first base to third base.

Brown,Taniyah advanced to second base on a fielding error by Voss,Brooke (E6); Brienesse,Paris scored on

error.

Clark,Mya struck out looking (2-2 SBSBFK).

Taylor,Neely singled to left field (2-1 KBB); Brown,Taniyah advanced to third base; Taylor,Neely advanced to
second base on the throw.

Semien,Kennedy singled down the right field line, 2RBI (2-2 KBBS); Brown,Taniyah scored, unearned;
Taylor,Neely scored from second base.

Semien,Kennedy stole second base.

Sousa,Zereniti walked (3-2 FBSBBFB).

Caton,Taylor fouled out to first base (1-2 BSK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UE 3 2 0 2

MEM 3 4 1 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UE batting

Pye,Keghan popped up to third base (1-0 B).

Howe,Taylor doubled to left field (1-0 B).

Willsey,Jess doubled to left center, RBI (2-0 BB); Howe,Taylor scored from second base.

Wilkins,Maliyah reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Cunningham,Deana (E6) (0-1 K); Willsey,Jess

advanced to third base.

Adams,Morgan walked (3-2 BBSFBB); Wilkins,Maliyah advanced to second base.

Piggot,Eliza struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBS).

Kalonihea,Sydney flied out to lf (3-2 KBFBB).

Bottom of 2nd - MEM batting

Cunningham,Deana flied out to rf (1-1 BF).

Davis,Ariel popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (3-1 KBBB).

Brienesse,Paris lined out down the left field line putout by lf (1-2 KKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UE 1 2 1 3

MEM 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UE batting

MEM position change: Brown,Taniyah now playing p from dh

MEM position change: Clark,Mya now playing dh from 1b

MEM position change: Caton,Taylor now playing 1b from p

Voss,Brooke walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Voss,Brooke advanced to second base on a passed ball.

McDonald,Emma walked (3-2 KBBSFBB).

Pye,Keghan sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (1-0 B); Voss,Brooke advanced to third base; McDonald,Emma

advanced to second base.

Howe,Taylor sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 K); Voss,Brooke scored, unearned.

Willsey,Jess reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Cunningham,Deana (E6) (1-1 BK); McDonald,Emma

advanced to third base.

Wilkins,Maliyah singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-2 BFFBF); McDonald,Emma scored,

unearned; Willsey,Jess advanced to second base.

Adams,Morgan singled to left field (0-0); Willsey,Jess out at home, lf to c.

Bottom of 3rd - MEM batting

Brown,Taniyah grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 FKBB).

Clark,Mya flied out to cf (3-2 BFBSFFB).

Taylor,Neely singled up the middle (3-2 KBBFFB).

Semien,Kennedy flied out to rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UE 2 2 1 2

MEM 0 1 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - UE batting

Piggot,Eliza grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BSFB).

Kalonihea,Sydney grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 BKBF).

Voss,Brooke grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 4th - MEM batting

Sousa,Zereniti singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B).

Caton,Taylor sacrifice bunt, error fielding by 3b by Kalonihea,Sydney (E5) (1-0 B); Sousa,Zereniti advanced to
second base.

Cunningham,Deana sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (0-0); Sousa,Zereniti advanced to third base;
Caton,Taylor advanced to second base.

Davis,Ariel grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-2 KFB); Sousa,Zereniti scored; Caton,Taylor
advanced to third base.

MEM substitution: Maness,Marley pinch hitting for Brienesse,Paris.

Maness,Marley walked (3-1 KBBBB).

MEM substitution: Brienesse,Paris replaces Maness,Marley at rf, batting 2nd.

Brienesse,Paris stole second base.

Brown,Taniyah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 FBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UE 0 0 0 0

MEM 1 1 1 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - UE batting

McDonald,Emma flied out to left center putout by cf (0-1 F).

Pye,Keghan struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS).

Howe,Taylor doubled down the left field line (2-2 BBKF).

Willsey,Jess walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Howe,Taylor out at home, c to p after advancing on wild pitch.

Bottom of 5th - MEM batting

Clark,Mya grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FFB).

Taylor,Neely flied out to lf (0-0).

Semien,Kennedy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UE 0 1 0 1

MEM 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - UE batting

MEM defensive substitution: Hune,Isabella replaces Taylor,Neely at lf

Wilkins,Maliyah homered to deep center field, RBI (2-2 BFFB).

Adams,Morgan singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B).

UE substitution: Brown,Dori pinch running for Adams,Morgan.

MEM pitching change: Chavez,Jazmine replaces Brown,Taniyah.

Piggot,Eliza struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

Kalonihea,Sydney grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 S); Brown,Dori advanced to second base.

Voss,Brooke hit by pitch (3-0 BBB).

McDonald,Emma grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 6th - MEM batting

UE substitution: Adams,Morgan replaces Brown,Dori at 1b, batting 4th.

Sousa,Zereniti flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Caton,Taylor walked (3-2 KBBFBB).

Cunningham,Deana infield singled to third base, bunt (2-0 BB); Caton,Taylor advanced to second base.

UE pitching change: Otten,Sophia replaces Tucker,Alexis.

Davis,Ariel walked (3-1 BKBBB); Caton,Taylor advanced to third base; Cunningham,Deana advanced to second

base.

MEM substitution: Waldrep,Kylie pinch hitting for Brienesse,Paris.

Waldrep,Kylie singled to shallow left field, RBI (3-2 BKBFB); Caton,Taylor scored; Cunningham,Deana
advanced to third base; Davis,Ariel advanced to second base.

MEM substitution: Brown,Taniyah pinch hitting for Chavez,Jazmine.

Brown,Taniyah struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Clark,Mya struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UE 1 2 0 2

MEM 1 2 0 3



7th Inning
Top of 7th - UE batting

MEM position change: Waldrep,Kylie remains in the game at rf

MEM substitution: Tate,Jericho replaces Brown,Taniyah at p, batting 3rd.

Pye,Keghan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Howe,Taylor flied out to left center putout by cf (0-1 K).

Willsey,Jess struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS).

Bottom of 7th - MEM batting

MEM substitution: Taylor,Neely pinch hitting for Hune,Isabella.

Taylor,Neely struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS).

Semien,Kennedy walked (3-2 BBFBFB).

Semien,Kennedy advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Sousa,Zereniti walked (3-1 BBBKB).

MEM substitution: Mack,Jasmine pinch running for Sousa,Zereniti.

MEM substitution: Brown,Faith pinch hitting for Caton,Taylor.

Brown,Faith reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Willsey,Jess (E4) (2-0 BB); Semien,Kennedy scored
from second base, unearned; Mack,Jasmine advanced from first base to third base.

Brown,Faith stole second base; Mack,Jasmine scored on a throwing error by Piggot,Eliza (E2), unearned.

Cunningham,Deana singled to left field, walk off, RBI (2-2 FBBF); Brown,Faith scored from second base,
unearned.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UE 0 0 0 0

MEM 3 1 2 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Evansville at Memphis
02/14/2026 at Tigers Softball Complex (Memphis, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Evansville 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 7 9 4 10

Memphis 3 0 0 1 0 1 3 8 9 2 8

Evansville starters:
15/lf/Howe,Taylor; 26/2b/Willsey,Jess; 20/dh/Wilkins,Maliyah; 23/1b/Adams,Morgan; 16/c/Piggot,Eliza; 12/3b/Kalonihea,Sydney;

27/ss/Voss,Brooke; 2/cf/McDonald,Emma; 7/rf/Pye,Keghan; 17/p/Tucker,Alexis;

Memphis starters:
4/3b/Davis,Ariel; 20/rf/Brienesse,Paris; 9/dh/Brown,Taniyah; 21/1b/Clark,Mya; 6/lf/Taylor,Neely; 11/cf/Semien,Kennedy; 28/c/Sousa,Zereniti;

13/p/Caton,Taylor; 14/ss/Cunningham,Deana; 12/2b/Clement,Kayla;

Top of 1st - UE batting

Howe,Taylor walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Willsey,Jess sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (0-0); Howe,Taylor advanced to second base.

Wilkins,Maliyah singled to shallow right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Howe,Taylor scored from second base.

Adams,Morgan hit by pitch (2-1 BFB); Wilkins,Maliyah advanced to second base.

Piggot,Eliza walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Wilkins,Maliyah advanced to third base; Adams,Morgan advanced to second base.

Kalonihea,Sydney flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Voss,Brooke singled to left center, 2RBI (2-2 FBFB); Wilkins,Maliyah scored; Adams,Morgan scored from second base; Piggot,Eliza

advanced to second base.

McDonald,Emma reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-1 K); Piggot,Eliza out at third base, 3b unassisted.

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - MEM batting

Davis,Ariel flied out to rf (2-1 BFB).

Brienesse,Paris infield singled to third base (2-0 BB).

Brown,Taniyah singled to right center (1-2 KFB); Brienesse,Paris advanced from first base to third base.

Brown,Taniyah advanced to second base on a fielding error by Voss,Brooke (E6); Brienesse,Paris scored on error.

Clark,Mya struck out looking (2-2 SBSBFK).

Taylor,Neely singled to left field (2-1 KBB); Brown,Taniyah advanced to third base; Taylor,Neely advanced to second base on the throw.

Semien,Kennedy singled down the right field line, 2RBI (2-2 KBBS); Brown,Taniyah scored, unearned; Taylor,Neely scored from second
base.

Semien,Kennedy stole second base.

Sousa,Zereniti walked (3-2 FBSBBFB).

Caton,Taylor fouled out to first base (1-2 BSK).

3 R, 4 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 2nd - UE batting

Pye,Keghan popped up to third base (1-0 B).



Howe,Taylor doubled to left field (1-0 B).

Willsey,Jess doubled to left center, RBI (2-0 BB); Howe,Taylor scored from second base.

Wilkins,Maliyah reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Cunningham,Deana (E6) (0-1 K); Willsey,Jess advanced to third base.

Adams,Morgan walked (3-2 BBSFBB); Wilkins,Maliyah advanced to second base.

Piggot,Eliza struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBS).

Kalonihea,Sydney flied out to lf (3-2 KBFBB).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 3rd - UE batting

MEM position change: Brown,Taniyah now playing p from dh

MEM position change: Clark,Mya now playing dh from 1b

MEM position change: Caton,Taylor now playing 1b from p

Voss,Brooke walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Voss,Brooke advanced to second base on a passed ball.

McDonald,Emma walked (3-2 KBBSFBB).

Pye,Keghan sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (1-0 B); Voss,Brooke advanced to third base; McDonald,Emma advanced to second base.

Howe,Taylor sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 K); Voss,Brooke scored, unearned.

Willsey,Jess reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Cunningham,Deana (E6) (1-1 BK); McDonald,Emma advanced to third base.

Wilkins,Maliyah singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-2 BFFBF); McDonald,Emma scored, unearned; Willsey,Jess advanced to
second base.

Adams,Morgan singled to left field (0-0); Willsey,Jess out at home, lf to c.

2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - MEM batting

Sousa,Zereniti singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B).

Caton,Taylor sacrifice bunt, error fielding by 3b by Kalonihea,Sydney (E5) (1-0 B); Sousa,Zereniti advanced to second base.

Cunningham,Deana sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (0-0); Sousa,Zereniti advanced to third base; Caton,Taylor advanced to second base.

Davis,Ariel grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-2 KFB); Sousa,Zereniti scored; Caton,Taylor advanced to third base.

MEM substitution: Maness,Marley pinch hitting for Brienesse,Paris.

Maness,Marley walked (3-1 KBBBB).

MEM substitution: Brienesse,Paris replaces Maness,Marley at rf, batting 2nd.

Brienesse,Paris stole second base.

Brown,Taniyah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 FBB).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 6th - UE batting

MEM defensive substitution: Hune,Isabella replaces Taylor,Neely at lf

Wilkins,Maliyah homered to deep center field, RBI (2-2 BFFB).

Adams,Morgan singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B).

UE substitution: Brown,Dori pinch running for Adams,Morgan.

MEM pitching change: Chavez,Jazmine replaces Brown,Taniyah.

Piggot,Eliza struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).



Kalonihea,Sydney grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 S); Brown,Dori advanced to second base.

Voss,Brooke hit by pitch (3-0 BBB).

McDonald,Emma grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - MEM batting

UE substitution: Adams,Morgan replaces Brown,Dori at 1b, batting 4th.

Sousa,Zereniti flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Caton,Taylor walked (3-2 KBBFBB).

Cunningham,Deana infield singled to third base, bunt (2-0 BB); Caton,Taylor advanced to second base.

UE pitching change: Otten,Sophia replaces Tucker,Alexis.

Davis,Ariel walked (3-1 BKBBB); Caton,Taylor advanced to third base; Cunningham,Deana advanced to second base.

MEM substitution: Waldrep,Kylie pinch hitting for Brienesse,Paris.

Waldrep,Kylie singled to shallow left field, RBI (3-2 BKBFB); Caton,Taylor scored; Cunningham,Deana advanced to third base; Davis,Ariel
advanced to second base.

MEM substitution: Brown,Taniyah pinch hitting for Chavez,Jazmine.

Brown,Taniyah struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Clark,Mya struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - MEM batting

MEM substitution: Taylor,Neely pinch hitting for Hune,Isabella.

Taylor,Neely struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS).

Semien,Kennedy walked (3-2 BBFBFB).

Semien,Kennedy advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Sousa,Zereniti walked (3-1 BBBKB).

MEM substitution: Mack,Jasmine pinch running for Sousa,Zereniti.

MEM substitution: Brown,Faith pinch hitting for Caton,Taylor.

Brown,Faith reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Willsey,Jess (E4) (2-0 BB); Semien,Kennedy scored from second base, unearned;

Mack,Jasmine advanced from first base to third base.

Brown,Faith stole second base; Mack,Jasmine scored on a throwing error by Piggot,Eliza (E2), unearned.

Cunningham,Deana singled to left field, walk off, RBI (2-2 FBBF); Brown,Faith scored from second base, unearned.

3 R, 1 H, 2 E, 0 LOB.



Evansville at Memphis
02/14/2026 at Tigers Softball Complex (Memphis, Tenn.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Evansville 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 7 9 4 10

Memphis 3 0 0 1 0 1 3 8 9 2 8

EVANSVILLE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #15 Howe, Taylor lf 3 2 2 1

2 #26 Willsey, Jess 2b 3 0 1 1

3 #20 Wilkins, Maliyah dh 4 2 3 3

4 #23 Adams, Morgan
#1 Brown, Dori

1b 2

0

1

0

2

0

0

0

5 #16 Piggot, Eliza c 3 0 0 0

6 #12 Kalonihea, Sydney 3b 4 0 0 0

7 #27 Voss, Brooke ss 2 1 1 2

8 #2 McDonald, Emma cf 3 1 0 0

9 #7 Pye, Keghan rf 3 0 0 0

Totals 27 7 9 7
Runs 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 7
Hits 2 2 2 0 1 2 0 9
Errors 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
LOB 2 3 2 0 1 2 0 9

UE IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

17  Tucker,Alexis 5.1 7 5 4 3 1 27 22 105 59
11 Otten,Sophia (L) (6.1) 1.0 2 3 0 3 3 9 6 42 21

Totals 6.1 9 8 4 6 4 36 28 147 80

WP: Otten [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Otten 1/2.

GO-FO: Tucker 5-9; Otten 0-0.
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Evansville at Memphis
02/14/2026 at Tigers Softball Complex (Memphis, Tenn.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Evansville 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 7 9 4 10

Memphis 3 0 0 1 0 1 3 8 9 2 8

MEMPHIS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #4 Davis, Ariel 3b 3 0 0 1

2 #16 Waldrep, Kylie
#10 Maness, Marley
#20 Brienesse, Paris

rf 1

0

2

0

0

1

1

0

1

1

0

0

3 #00 Tate, Jericho
#25 Chavez, Jazmine
#9 Brown, Taniyah

p 0

0

4

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

4 #21 Clark, Mya dh 4 0 0 0

5 #6 Taylor, Neely
#3 Hune, Isabella

PH 4

0

1

0

2

0

0

0

6 #11 Semien, Kennedy cf 3 1 1 2

7 #27 Mack, Jasmine
#28 Sousa, Zereniti

PR 0

2

1

1

0

1

0

0

8 #15 Brown, Faith
#13 Caton, Taylor

PH 1

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

9 #14 Cunningham, Deana ss 3 0 2 1

Totals 28 8 9 5
Runs 3 0 0 1 0 1 3 8
Hits 4 0 1 1 0 2 1 9
Errors 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 4
LOB 2 0 1 2 0 3 0 8

MEM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13  Caton,Taylor (3) 2.0 4 4 4 3 1 15 10 54 27
9  Brown,Taniyah (6.1) 3.0 5 3 1 3 1 16 11 66 35
25 Chavez,Jazmine (6) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 4 3 10 6
00 Tate,Jericho (W) (7) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 8 6

Totals 7.0 9 7 5 6 4 38 27 138 74

WP: Brown [2]. HB: Caton [1]; Chavez [2]. SFA: Brown. Inher. Rnrs: Chavez 0/1.

GO-FO: Caton 1-3; Brown 3-2; Chavez 2-0; Tate 1-1.

F9

*

P4

*

G4-3
1RBI

*

BB

1B5 L7

*

BB 1B 7
1RBI

1B5E G3U

*

G6-3

*

K

*

KL

*

F8

*

G4-3

*

K

*

1B 7 1BMI F7

*

K

*

1B9
SB2

F9

*

G6-3

*

BBWP

BB 1B LSE F9

*

BB

FF3

*

5 BB 4 SB2

F9

*

SH1-4

*

1B5 1B 7
1RBI


